Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

(1)Rthja is the package junction-to-ambient thermal resistance in °C/W
(2)Rthjc is the package junction-to-case thermal resistance in °C/W
Ordering information ST202EB, ST202EC, ST232EB, ST232EC
16/18 DocID6900 Rev 18
7 Ordering information
Table 13: Order codes
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packaging Marking
ST202EBDR ST232EBDR -40 to 85 °C S016
(tape and reel)
2500 parts per reel
ST202B
ST202ECDR ST232ECDR 0 to 70 °C ST202C
ST202EBTR ST232EBTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP16
(tape and reel)
ST202B
ST202ECTR ST232ECTR 0 to 70 °C ST202C
ST202EB, ST202EC, ST232EB, ST232EC Revision history
 DocID6900 Rev 18 17/18
8 Revision history
Table 14: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
21-Feb-2006 12 Change value of ITIL on transmitter characteristics, ±1µA ==> ±10µA.
14-Mar-2006 13 Order codes has been updated and new template.
27-Aug-2007 14 Added Table 1 in cover page.
13-Nov-2007 15 Modified: Table 1.
08-Feb-2008 16 Modified: Table 1 on page 1.
15-Jan-2014 17
Updated ECOPACK® information
Added Section 6.1: Package thermal characteristics
Updated disclaimer
08-Mar-2017 18
Removed SO16L package
Features: updated units of guaranteed slew rate range from V/ms to
V/µs.
Moved “Device summary” table to Section 7: "Ordering information".
Removed obsolete order codes ST202EBWR and ST232ECWR
from this table and added “Marking”.
Section 6.2: "TSSOP16 package information": added dimensions
“L1” and “aaa”, and replaced dimension “K” with “k”.
 ST202EB, ST202EC, ST232EB, ST232EC